
Annual Industry Averages from QCEW 2008
NAICS 54: Professional, Scientific & Technical Svcs

Employment Establishments

Weekly Wages
Area

Establish-
ments

Employ-
ment

Weekly 
Wage

Georgia 33,388   229,067 $1,325
Workforce Investment Areas

1 Northw est Georgia WIA 1,171     9,299     $863
2 Georgia Mountains WIA 1,719     7,512     $1,012
3 City of Atlanta WIA 7,676     77,632   $1,715
4 Cobb County WIA 3,518     24,749   $1,399
5 DeKalb County WIA 2,732     19,953   $1,340
7 Metro Atlanta WIA 5,838     34,127   $1,123
8 West Central Georgia WIA 652        2,654     $786
9 Northeast Georgia WIA 1,069     4,556     $797

10 Macon-Bibb WIA 414        2,537     $913
11 Middle Georgia WIA 483        4,550     $1,036
12 Richmond-Burke WIA 460        3,932     $1,042
13 East Central Georgia WIA 330        1,782     $868
14 Low er Chattahoochee WIA 454        5,100     $946
15 Middle Flint WIA 96          378        $586
16 Heart of Georgia-Altamaha WIA 334        1,256     $692
17 Southw est Georgia WIA 641        3,256     $707
18 South Georgia WIA 355        1,846     $804
19 Southeast Georgia WIA 192        850        $658
20 Coastal Georgia WIA 1,364     8,358     $926

Counties w ith largest values
Fulton County 7,678     77,640   $1,715

1

9

2

16

8

17 19

20

11

13

18

1514

7

12

3

13

7
4

5

10

7

> 25,000
5,001 - 25,000
1,801 - 5,000
<= 1,800
Confidential
No Data

1

9

2

16

8

17 19

20

11

13

18

1514

7

12

3

13

7
4

5

10

7

> 900
401 - 900
126 - 400
<= 125
No Data

1

9

2

16

8

17 19

20

11

13

18

1514

7

12

3

13

7
4

5

10

7

> $1,100
$751 - $1,100
$526 - $750
<= $525
Confidential
No Data

Georgia Department of Labor

Note: *** Confidential - Industry group does not meet criteria for disclosure


